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ALTOONA BOARD OF EDUCATION
Regular Meeting
Altoona Commons Addition

July 2, 2012
6:30 p.m.
Agenda
Call to Order
Roll Call

Reading of Public Notice
Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes
a. June 18, 2012 Regular Meeting

Public Participation (All remarks are to be addressed to the Board; members of the public may not discuss
among themselves as an audience. Board members may ask questions of a speaker; however, no formal
deliberations are allowed at this time.)

a.  Non-Agenda items - public comment and concern

b. Agenda items - public comment and concern

Treasurer’s Report

a. Approval of Checks for Payment
(1) General fund checks totaling $1,773,848.23
(2) Student activity fund checks totaling $1,073.12
(3) Debt service checks totaling $-0-

b.  Approval of Treasurer’s Report

Information
a.  School Showcase
(1) AHS Student Council President Update and Lunch Bus Proposal, Weston Tobias
(2) Personal Inservice Plan (PIP): Inclusion in 4™ Grade Science and Social Studies, Chris Gutsch
and Jenny Madsen
b. Committee Meeting Report
(1) Union Negotiation Committee Meetings, June 18
c.  General Information
d. President Report
(1) Discussion of Unexpired Term Fulfillment Timeline and Process
(2) Board Appointments: Vice President and Committees
(3) Alliance for Strong Communities Discussion, June 21
(4) WASB/WASDA/AWSA Joint Educator Effectiveness Conference, August 6 and 8
(5) WASB Workshop: Moving Forward in Today’s Context, August 13 and 20
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e.  Superintendent’s Report
(1) Professional Learning Community (PLC) Inservice and Book Study, “Learning by Doing”
(2) Schedule Retreat Date

9. Board Action after Consideration and Discussion
a.  Consider Resignation of Elementary Music Teacher
b. Consider Adoption of Revised District Mission

10. Anticipated Closed Session as Per Section 19.85 (1) (c) — Wisc. Statutes

a.  Consider approval of closed session minutes for June 4, 2012

b.  Consider employment matters including proposed modification of the 2012-2013 labor agreement
with the Altoona Education Association — 19.85 (1) (c)

c.  Consider employment matters including proposed modification of the 2012-2014 labor agreement
with the Clerical/Aide Employees — 19.85 (1)(c)

d.  Consider employment matters including proposed modification of the 2012-2014 labor agreement
with the Custodial Employees — 19.85 (1) (c¢)

11. Reconvene into Open Session and Take Necessary Action
a.  Consider Memorandum of Understanding with Altoona Education Association for 2012-2013
b. Consider Memorandum of Understanding with Clerical/Aide Employees for 2012-2014
c. Consider Memorandum of Understanding with Custodial Employees for 2012-2014

12. Adjournment

The vision of the Altoona School District, in partnership with our students, their families, and our community,
is to build a foundation for life-long learning and the emotional well-being of our students.
We are dedicated to offering large school opportunities with a small school approach
on our unique, single campus setting.



School District of
Altoona e 830,603 | 715.830-6066 FAX

Greg Fahrman, Superintendent www.altoona.k12.wi.us

ALTOONA BOARD OF EDUCATION
Regular Meeting
Altoona Commons Addition
June 18, 2012
6:30 p.m.

The Regular Meeting of the Altoona Board of Education was called to order by Board President, Edward
Bohn, at 6:30 p.m. in the Altoona commons addition.

Roll call was taken and the following were present and absent:
Helen S. Drawbert, President

Edward P. Bohn, Vice President

Robin E. Elvig, Clerk; Absent

Robert (Red) A. Hanks, Treasurer

Michael J. Hilger, Member; Absent

Gregory J. Fahrman, Superintendent

Joyce M. Orth, Board Secretary

Reading of Public Notice. Report of notice was given. All posting requirements were met and posting
places are noted: Altoona City Hall, Altoona Post Office, school district office, high school office, middle
school office, and elementary school office.

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes. a. June 4, 2012 Reqular Meeting. Motion by Hanks to approve the Regular Meeting
minutes as presented, seconded by Bohn. Elvig, absent; Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Drawbert,
yes. Motion carried 3-0. b. June 11, 2012 Special Meeting. Motion by Bohn to approve the Special Meeting
minutes as presented, seconded by Hanks. Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Drawbert,
yes. Motion carried 3-0.

Public Participation. a. _Non-Agenda items - public comment and concern. (1) Red Hanks shared an update
from a recent League of Municipalities meeting and also from the Altoona City Council. (2) Board
members and others in attendance joined Helen Drawbert in recognizing the retiring Greg Fahrman for his
years of service to the district. This is his last board meeting as superintendent. b. Agenda items - public
comment and concern. None.

Resignation of Board Member. Ed Bohn submitted a letter of resignation effective June 30, 2012.

Treasurer’s Report. a.  Approval of Checks for Payment. Motion by Bohn to approve general fund checks
totaling $244,820.12, Student activity fund checks totaling $12,464.52, and Employee trust fund checks
totaling $329,575.00 as presented, seconded by Hanks. Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Bohn,
yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. b. Approval of Treasurer’s Report. No action taken.




Altoona Board of Education, June 18, 2011 — Page 2

9.

10.

11.

Information. a. Committee Meeting Report. None. b. General Information. None. c. President
Report. (1) WASB L eadership Conference. The Leadership Conference will be held in La Crosse, July
13-14. Helen Drawbert, Mike Hilger and Dr. Biedron will attend. (2) WASB/WASDA/AWSA Joint
Educator Effectiveness Conference. Joint Educator Effectiveness Conferences will be offered on August 6

and 8 in Madison and Green Bay respectively. If attending board members should let Joyce know by July
10.d. Superintendent’s Report. (1) Joint Review Board. Greg Fahrman shared an update from the Joint
Review Board meeting on June 6. The project plan amendment was approved by the Joint Review Board at
that time. (2) _ Budget Update 2011/12. Kathy Dahl, business manager, reviewed the first set of budget
revisions to the 2011/12 budget. (See 10.f.)

Board Action after Consideration and Discussion. a. Consider Resignation of Kindergarten Teacher.
Motion by Bohn to accept the resignation of Christine Bridges, kindergarten teacher, seconded by Hanks.
Elvig, absent; Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. b. Consider
Employment Recommendation for Elementary Title 1 Teacher. Motion by Hanks to employ Bonnie Fagan
as elementary Title 1 teacher beginning in the 2012/13 school year, seconded by Bohn. Bohn, yes; Hilger,
absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. c.  Consider Employment
Recommendation for Early Childhood Teacher. Motion by Bohn to employ Carolyn Pekol, early childhood
teacher beginning in the 2012/13 school year, seconded by Hanks. Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig,
absent; Bohn, yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. d. Consider Employment Recommendation for .50
Special Education Teacher. Motion by Bohn to employ DeAnn Halverson, .50 special education teacher
beginning in the 2012/13 school year, seconded by Hanks. Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Bohn, yes; Hilger,
absent; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. e.  Consider Employment Recommendation for Crossing
Guard. Motion by Hanks to employ Jeff Olson, as crossing guard beginning in the 2012/13 school year,
seconded by Bohn. Elvig, absent; Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0.
f.  Consider Budget Revisions for 2011/12. Motion by Hanks to approve the 2011/12 budget revisions as
presented, seconded by Bohn. Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Drawbert, yes. Motion
carried 3-0. 9. Consider Reguest to Waive or Reduce Breach of Contract Fee. Motion by Hanks to reduce
the breach of contract fee by one-half, seconded by Bohn. Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent; Bohn,
yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0. h. Consider Agreement with Cooperative Educational
Service Agency 6 for 2012/13. Motion by Bohn to approve the 2012/13 agreement with CESA 6 for
contracted services in the amount of $2600 as presented, seconded by Hanks. Hanks, yes; Elvig, absent;
Bohn, yes; Hilger, absent; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0.

Adjournment. Motion by Hanks to adjourn at 7:09 p.m., seconded by Bohn. Elvig, absent; Bohn, yes;
Hilger, absent; Hanks, yes; Drawbert, yes. Motion carried 3-0.

The next Regular Meeting of the Altoona Board of Education is scheduled for Monday, July 2, 2012 at
6:30 p.m. in the Altoona commons addition.

Joyce M. Orth CAP, Board Secretary

District Clerk Date

The vision of the Altoona School District, in partnership with our students, their families, and our community,

is to build a foundation for life-long learning and the emotional well-being of our students.
We are dedicated to offering large school opportunities with a small school approach
on our unique, single campus setting.
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALTOONA
Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/22/2012 127804 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 AXA EQUITABLE 1,000.00
06/22/2012 127804 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 AXA EQUITABLE 1,000.00
Totals for 127804 2,000.00
06/22/2012 127805 10 L 000 000 811690 000 10 GREAT LAKES HIGHER EDUCATION CORP 288.87
Totals for 127805 288.87
06/22/2012 127806 10 L 000 000 811680 000 10 OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVIC 74.91
Totals for 127806 74.91
06/22/2012 127807 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 RELIASTAR LIFE INS COMPANY 150.00
06/22/2012 127807 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 RELIASTAR LIFE INS COMPANY 150.00
Totals for 127807 300.00
06/22/2012 127808 10 L 000 000 811690 000 10 VALUE AUTO MART OF EAU CLAIRE 50.00
Totals for 127808 50.00
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 48.40
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 233.00
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 226.18
06/22/2012 127809 27 L 000 000 811650 000 27 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 205.14
06/22/2012 127809 80 L 000 000 811650 000 80 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 3.16
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 3,021.94
06/22/2012 127809 27 L 000 000 811650 000 27 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 404.12
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 48.40
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 233.00
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 226.18
06/22/2012 127809 27 L 000 000 811650 000 27 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 205.14
06/22/2012 127809 80 L 000 000 811650 000 80 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 3.16
06/22/2012 127809 10 L 000 000 811650 000 10 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 3,021.94
06/22/2012 127809 27 L 000 000 811650 000 27 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 404.12
Totals for 127809 8,283.88
06/22/2012 127810 10 L 000 000 811680 000 10 WI SCTF 46.98
06/22/2012 127810 27 L 000 000 811680 000 27 Wl SCTF 7.02
06/22/2012 127810 10 L 000 000 811680 000 10 WI SCTF 187.50
Totals for 127810 241.50
06/14/2012 127962 10 E 800 310 231100 000 10 ALTOONA HOT LUNCH PROGRAM 73.82
Totals for 127962 73.82
06/14/2012 127963 10 E 800 370 431000 000 10 ALTOONA FAMILY CHILD CARE CENTER 8,925.00
Totals for 127963 8,925.00
06/14/2012 127964 10 E 800 355 263300 000 10 AT&T 51.58
Totals for 127964 51.58
06/14/2012 127965 10 E 800 355 263300 000 10 AT&T 1,122.04
Totals for 127965 1,122.04
06/14/2012 127966 10 E 800 411 231100 000 10 AWARDS & MORE 254.79
06/14/2012 127966 10 E 400 411 162218 000 10 AWARDS & MORE 159.60
Totals for 127966 414 .39
06/14/2012 127967 10 E 800 411 232100 000 10 CENTER FOR EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT 134.95
Totals for 127967 134.95
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05.12.06.00.00-010073 Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12) PAGE: 2
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/14/2012 127968 10 E 200 411 124000 000 10 COUNTRY COACHES 800.00
06/14/2012 127968 10 A 000 000 715628 000 10 COUNTRY COACHES 300.00
Totals for 127968 1,100.00
06/14/2012 127969 10 E 100 411 110000 000 10 CULLIGAN WATER SERVICE 23.30
Totals for 127969 23.30
06/14/2012 127970 10 E 200 411 127000 000 10 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 179.18
06/14/2012 127970 10 E 200 411 127000 000 10 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 73.78
06/14/2012 127970 10 E 200 411 127000 000 10 FOLLETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 54.80
Totals for 127970 307.76
06/14/2012 127971 10 E 800 370 431000 000 10 FOREVER YOUNG ELC 3,960.00
Totals for 127971 3,960.00
06/14/2012 127972 10 E 800 310 221910 000 10 GOOGLE, INC. 11.00
Totals for 127972 11.00
06/14/2012 127973 10 E 100 320 254300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 13,596.14
06/14/2012 127973 10 E 200 320 254300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 13,596.14
06/14/2012 127973 10 E 400 320 254300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 13,596.14
Totals for 127973 40,788.42
06/14/2012 127974 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 200.00
Totals for 127974 200.00
06/14/2012 127975 10 E 200 411 127000 000 10 KIDS DISCOVER 251.37
Totals for 127975 251.37
06/14/2012 127976 27 E 800 341 256750 341 27 KROLL, JEROME 200.00
Totals for 127976 200.00
06/14/2012 127978 10 E 400 341 256740 000 10 LITCHFIELD RENT A CAR 699.00
06/14/2012 127978 10 E 400 341 256740 000 10 LITCHFIELD RENT A CAR 60.00
06/14/2012 127978 10 E 400 341 256740 000 10 LITCHFIELD RENT A CAR 283.50
06/14/2012 127978 10 E 400 341 256740 000 10 LITCHFIELD RENT A CAR 60.00
06/14/2012 127978 10 E 400 341 256740 000 10 LITCHFIELD RENT A CAR 525.00
Totals for 127978 1,627.50
06/14/2012 127979 10 E 800 370 431000 000 10 LITTLE STAR DAYCARE 15,855.00
Totals for 127979 15,855.00
06/14/2012 127980 10 E 400 411 161322 000 10 NAT"L ASSN-SECDY SCHOOL PRIN 115.00
Totals for 127980 115.00
06/14/2012 127981 10 E 800 411 221910 000 10 PETTY CASH FUND 14.09
06/14/2012 127981 80 E 200 411 162319 000 80 PETTY CASH FUND 14.09
Totals for 127981 28.18
06/14/2012 127982 27 E 700 411 158320 341 27 PETTY CASH FUND 4.50
06/14/2012 127982 27 E 700 411 158530 341 27 PETTY CASH FUND 4.50
Totals for 127982 9.00
06/14/2012 127983 10 E 800 310 254200 000 10 PREMIUM LAWN SERVICE LLC 3,240.00

Totals for 127983 3,240.00
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALTOONA
Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/14/2012 127984 10 E 400 320 254410 000 10 SCHMITT MUSIC CENTERS 130.00
Totals for 127984 130.00
06/14/2012 127985 10 E 800 470 120000 000 10 SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC. 6,063.94
Totals for 127985 6,063.94
06/14/2012 127986 10 E 200 411 127000 000 10 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL SERVICE 793.90
Totals for 127986 793.90
06/14/2012 127987 10 E 800 370 431000 000 10 ST MARY"S ALTOONA 9,900.00
Totals for 127987 9,900.00
06/14/2012 127988 10 E 800 411 223100 000 10 STAPLES 111.91
06/14/2012 127988 27 700 411 152000 347 27 STAPLES 234.40
Totals for 127988 346.31
06/14/2012 127989 10 L 000 000 816200 000 10 THEYERL, DENISE 5.00
Totals for 127989 5.00
06/14/2012 127990 10 L 000 000 816200 000 10 TIPLER, RAE 20.00
Totals for 127990 20.00
06/14/2012 127991 10 E 800 730 270000 000 10 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 28.50
Totals for 127991 28.50
06/14/2012 127992 10 E 800 310 232100 000 10 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE 294.00
Totals for 127992 294 .00
06/14/2012 127993 10 E 800 370 431000 000 10 WESTERN DAIRYLAND E.O.C., INC. 5,910.00
Totals for 127993 5,910.00
06/14/2012 127994 10 E 800 480 222200 000 10 WILS-WIS LIBRARY SERVICES 225.00
06/14/2012 127994 10 E 800 480 222200 000 10 WILS-WIS LIBRARY SERVICES 2,604.00
Totals for 127994 2,829.00
06/14/2012 127995 10 E 800 435 222200 000 10 WORLD BOOK, INC. 1,440.00
Totals for 127995 1,440.00
06/15/2012 127996 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS 63,820.13
Totals for 127996 63,820.13
06/15/2012 127997 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS 40,000.00
06/21/2012 127997 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS -40,000.00
Totals for 127997 0.00
06/15/2012 127998 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS 23,820.12
06/21/2012 127998 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS -23,820.12
Totals for 127998 0.00
06/15/2012 127999 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 ANTOINETTE WNEK & EAU CLAIRE CTY TR 429.00
Totals for 127999 429.00
06/15/2012 128000 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 ARLENE FLOHR & EAU CLAIRE COUNTY TR 429.00
Totals for 128000 429.00
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALTOONA
Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/15/2012 128001 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 CLAIRE SMITH & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128001 429.00
06/15/2012 128002 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 CLETUS LICHT & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128002 429.00
06/15/2012 128003 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 DIANNE DUNN & EAU CLAIRE COUNTY TRE 429.00
Totals for 128003 429.00
06/15/2012 128004 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 DUANE HERMUNDSON & EAU CLAIRE CTY T 420.50
Totals for 128004 420.50
06/15/2012 128005 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 JACK BLACKBURN & EAU CLAIRE CTY TRE 429.00
Totals for 128005 429.00
06/15/2012 128006 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 JOEY HENNING & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128006 429.00
06/15/2012 128007 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 JOHN LENZ & EAU CLAIRE CO TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128007 429.00
06/15/2012 128008 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 JUDY WENSEL & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128008 429.00
06/15/2012 128009 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 KAREN BARBER & EAU CLAIRE CTY TRES 53.14
Totals for 128009 53.14
06/15/2012 128010 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 KAREN SIMONSON & EAU CLAIRE CO TREA 429.00
Totals for 128010 429.00
06/15/2012 128011 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 KRISTINE HERMUNDSON & EAU CLAIRE CO 333.50
Totals for 128011 333.50
06/15/2012 128012 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 LARRY STURZ & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128012 429.00
06/15/2012 128013 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 LINDA OLSON & EAU CLAIRE CO TREAS 119.63
Totals for 128013 119.63
06/15/2012 128014 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 LORRAINE SQUIRES & EAU CLAIRE CO TR 429.00
Totals for 128014 429.00
06/15/2012 128015 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 LOUISE ORFE & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128015 429.00
06/15/2012 128016 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 PAT LANE & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREAS 429.00
Totals for 128016 429.00
06/15/2012 128017 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 SALLY ANN CARLSON & EAU CLAIRE CO T 429.00
Totals for 128017 429.00
06/15/2012 128018 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 SHARLEAN JOHNSON & EAU CLAIRE CO TR 429.00
Totals for 128018 429.00
06/15/2012 128019 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 SHARON STELTER & EAU CLAIRE CTY TRE 429.00
Totals for 128019 429.00
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALTOONA
Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/15/2012 128020 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 SHIRLEY THOMPSON & EAU CLAIRE CTY T 429.00
Totals for 128020 429.00
06/15/2012 128021 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 STANLEY FIMREITE & EAU CLAIRE COUNT 429.00
Totals for 128021 429.00
06/15/2012 128022 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 VERLENE NIMMO & EAU CLAIRE CTY TREA 429.00
Totals for 128022 429.00
06/15/2012 128023 80 E 800 310 310000 000 80 WILLIAM JOHNSON & EAU CLAIRE CTY TR 429.00
Totals for 128023 429.00
06/22/2012 128024 10 L 000 000 811690 000 10 GREAT LAKES HIGHER EDUCATION CORP 30.00
Totals for 128024 30.00
06/22/2012 128025 27 L 000 000 811650 000 27 WEST CENTRAL EDUCATION ASSN 58.41
Totals for 128025 58.41
06/19/2012 128026 10 E 200 411 213800 000 10 ATLAS PEN AND PENCIL CORP. 78.79
Totals for 128026 78.79
06/19/2012 128027 10 E 800 348 254500 000 10 EXXON MOBIL - PROCESSING CENTER 666.34
Totals for 128027 666.34
06/19/2012 128028 10 A 000 000 715628 000 10 GREEN THUMB LANDSCAPING & EXCAVATIN 150.00
Totals for 128028 150.00
06/19/2012 128029 10 E 100 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 141.53
06/19/2012 128029 10 E 200 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 141.53
06/19/2012 128029 10 E 400 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 141.54
Totals for 128029 424 .60
06/19/2012 128030 10 E 100 320 254300 000 10 THE MOOREFIELD GROUP INC 61.67
06/19/2012 128030 10 E 200 320 254300 000 10 THE MOOREFIELD GROUP INC 61.67
06/19/2012 128030 10 E 400 320 254300 000 10 THE MOOREFIELD GROUP INC 61.66
Totals for 128030 185.00
06/19/2012 128031 10 E 800 435 222200 000 10 DELTA EDUCATION, LLC 112.00
Totals for 128031 112.00
06/21/2012 128032 27 E 800 386 215000 019 27 CESA #10 217.00
06/21/2012 128032 10 E 400 310 120000 711 10 CESA #10 1,427.83
06/21/2012 128032 10 E 800 310 232100 000 10 CESA #10 100.00
06/21/2012 128032 10 E 800 411 232100 000 10 CESA #10 84.67
06/21/2012 128032 27 E 800 386 215000 019 27 CESA #10 20,505.00
06/21/2012 128032 27 E 800 386 436611 341 27 CESA #10 9,545.00
06/21/2012 128032 27 E 800 386 223310 341 27 CESA #10 5,300.00
Totals for 128032 37,179.50
06/21/2012 128033 10 E 800 435 120000 000 10 CESA 7 2,250.00
Totals for 128033 2,250.00
06/21/2012 128034 10 E 800 293 291000 000 10 EDUCATORS BENEFIT CONSULTANTS LLC 4,585.63
Totals for 128034 4,585.63
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALTOONA
Bi-monthly Check List (Dates: 06/14/12 - 06/27/12)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/21/2012 128035 10 E 800 310 263300 000 10 FIVE STAR TELECOM INC 111.46
Totals for 128035 111.46
06/21/2012 128036 10 E 100 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 168.32
06/21/2012 128036 10 E 200 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 168.32
06/21/2012 128036 10 E 400 411 253300 000 10 HILLYARD, INC - EAU CLAIRE 168.31
Totals for 128036 504 .95
06/21/2012 128037 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS 51,056.10
Totals for 128037 51,056.10
06/21/2012 128038 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 RMM SOLUTIONS 12,764.02
Totals for 128038 12,764.02
06/21/2012 128039 27 E 800 320 256500 011 27 STUDENT TRANSIT EAU CLAIRE, INC. 663.82
06/21/2012 128039 10 E 800 320 256600 000 10 STUDENT TRANSIT EAU CLAIRE, INC. 3,804.53
Totals for 128039 4,468.35
06/22/2012 128040 99 E 800 310 223720 000 99 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF FALL CREEK 53.55
Totals for 128040 53.55
06/22/2012 128041 10 E 200 411 241000 000 10 STAPLES 157.36
Totals for 128041 157.36
06/22/2012 111200788 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL SERVICES 25.00
Totals for 111200788 25.00
06/22/2012 111200789 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 THRIVENT FINANCIAL 150.00
Totals for 111200789 150.00
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 10,645.53
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,591.36
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 99.32
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 43.46
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 84,466.33
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 15,065.70
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 7,123.16
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,247.83
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 66.85
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 66.85
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 7,123.16
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,247.83
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 66.85
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 66.85
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 313.20
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 43.80
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.00
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.00
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,150.79
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 166.65
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 6.75
06/22/2012 111200792 80 L 000 000 811631 000 80 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 0.00
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 5.89
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3,624.66
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 509.34
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,150.79
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 166.65
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 6.75
06/22/2012 111200792 80 L 000 000 811631 000 80 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 0.00
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 5.89
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3,624.66
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 509.34
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 84,466.33
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 15,065.70
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 10,645.53
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 1,591.36
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 99.32
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 43.46
06/22/2012 111200792 10 A 000 000 715632 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 41,916.72
06/22/2012 111200792 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 313.20
06/22/2012 111200792 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 43.80
06/22/2012 111200792 50 L 000 000 811631 000 50 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.00
06/22/2012 111200792 99 L 000 000 811631 000 99 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.00
Totals for 111200792 294,403.66
06/14/2012 111200891 10 E 400 551 222200 000 10 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 750.00
Totals for 111200891 750.00
06/14/2012 111200892 10 E 200 320 254300 000 10 CERTIFIED INC 6,215.00
06/14/2012 111200892 10 E 200 320 254300 000 10 CERTIFIED INC 5,075.00
Totals for 111200892 11,290.00
06/14/2012 111200893 10 E 800 561 221910 000 10 DAKTECH COMPUTERS 3,599.00
Totals for 111200893 3,599.00
06/14/2012 111200894 10 E 200 432 222200 000 10 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 667.11
06/14/2012 111200894 10 E 400 432 222200 000 10 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 667.10
06/14/2012 111200894 10 E 200 432 222200 000 10 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 11.48
06/14/2012 111200894 10 E 400 432 222200 000 10 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES 11.47
Totals for 111200894 1,357.16
06/14/2012 111200895 27 E 700 411 158510 341 27 GAGNON, NICHOLAS 324.88
Totals for 111200895 324.88
06/14/2012 111200896 10 E 800 348 256210 000 10 HOLIDAY CREDIT OFFICE 3,882.04
06/14/2012 111200896 27 E 800 348 256250 011 27 HOLIDAY CREDIT OFFICE 3,882.03
Totals for 111200896 7,764.07
06/14/2012 111200897 27 E 700 411 158340 341 27 JENSEN, PATRICIA 27.20
Totals for 111200897 27.20
06/14/2012 111200898 10 E 800 310 221400 000 10 KNUDTSON, THOMAS 50.00
Totals for 111200898 50.00
06/14/2012 111200899 27 E 800 370 436000 341 27 L E PHILLIPS CAREER DEVELOPEMENT CE 833.25
Totals for 111200899 833.25
06/14/2012 111200900 10 E 800 342 252000 000 10 LYNUM, CHARLENE 37.74
Totals for 111200900 37.74
06/14/2012 111200901 10 E 400 411 136320 400 10 MARCZINKE, STEVE 100.00

Totals for 111200901 100.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/14/2012 111200902 10 E 800 320 254200 000 10 VALLEY BUILDERS & HARDWARE CO 6,053.98
06/14/2012 111200902 10 E 800 320 254200 000 10 VALLEY BUILDERS & HARDWARE CO 792.73
Totals for 111200902 6,846.71
06/14/2012 111200903 10 E 800 942 231100 000 10 WISC ASSOC OF SCHOOL BOARDS 4,117.00
Totals for 111200903 4,117.00
06/14/2012 111200904 27 E 800 342 436670 341 27 WINCHESTER, KIMBERLY 11.93
Totals for 111200904 11.93
06/22/2012 111200905 27 L 000 000 811634 000 27 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 8.44
06/22/2012 111200905 50 L 000 000 811634 000 50 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 2.35
06/22/2012 111200905 10 L 000 000 811634 000 10 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 221.81
06/22/2012 111200905 27 L 000 000 811634 000 27 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 24.97
06/22/2012 111200905 80 L 000 000 811634 000 80 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 0.00
06/22/2012 111200905 99 L 000 000 811634 000 99 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 0.71
06/22/2012 111200905 10 L 000 000 811634 000 10 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 536.36
06/22/2012 111200905 27 L 000 000 811634 000 27 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 75.90
06/22/2012 111200905 80 L 000 000 811634 000 80 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 0.00
06/22/2012 111200905 99 L 000 000 811634 000 99 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 2.77
06/22/2012 111200905 27 L 000 000 811634 000 27 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 28.44
06/22/2012 111200905 50 L 000 000 811634 000 50 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE CO 18.77
Totals for 111200905 920.52
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 156.33
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 990.09
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 52.61
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.85
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 156.33
06/22/2012 111200906 10 L 000 000 811631 000 10 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 911.93
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 990.09
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 52.61
06/22/2012 111200906 27 L 000 000 811631 000 27 WEA INSURANCE TRUST 3.85
Totals for 111200906 3,317.69
06/19/2012 111200907 50 E 800 415 257220 000 50 KEMPS 723.60
06/19/2012 111200907 50 E 800 415 257250 000 50 KEMPS 22.20
06/19/2012 111200907 50 E 800 415 257220 000 50 KEMPS 943.10
06/19/2012 111200907 50 E 800 415 257220 000 50 KEMPS -265.68
Totals for 111200907 1,423.22
06/19/2012 111200908 10 E 400 411 161322 000 10 ENGEN, MELANIE 53.50
Totals for 111200908 53.50
06/19/2012 111200909 10 E 800 310 221210 000 10 ESTREM-FULLER, NANCY 1,440.00
Totals for 111200909 1,440.00
06/19/2012 111200910 10 E 400 411 162218 000 10 REGIS HIGH SCHOOL 25.00
Totals for 111200910 25.00
06/19/2012 111200911 10 E 200 411 120000 000 10 WAGENER, JOHN 17.94
Totals for 111200911 17.94
06/21/2012 111200912 10 E 400 310 120000 711 10 EAU CLAIRE AREA SCHOOL DIST 11,400.00
Totals for 111200912 11,400.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/21/2012 111200913 27 E 800 382 436670 019 27 SCHOOL DISTRICT OF MENOMONIE 2,064.05
Totals for 111200913 2,064.05
06/22/2012 111200914 99 E 800 310 223720 000 99 BRESINA, CHERYL 121.48
Totals for 111200914 121.48
06/22/2012 201100671 10 L 000 000 811614 000 10 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE 468.98
06/22/2012 201100671 27 L 000 000 811614 000 27 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE 427.93
06/22/2012 201100671 10 L 000 000 811614 000 10 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE 970.90
06/22/2012 201100671 27 L 000 000 811614 000 27 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE 125.20
06/22/2012 201100671 80 L 000 000 811614 000 80 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS COOPERATIVE 22.50
Totals for 201100671 2,015.51
06/22/2012 201100672 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 HORACE MANN LIFE INS COMPANY 469.00
06/22/2012 201100672 27 L 000 000 811670 000 27 HORACE MANN LIFE INS COMPANY 16.00
06/22/2012 201100672 99 L 000 000 811670 000 99 HORACE MANN LIFE INS COMPANY 200.00
Totals for 201100672 685.00
06/22/2012 201100673 10 L 000 000 811671 000 10 GREAT-WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES 1,924.33
06/22/2012 201100673 27 L 000 000 811671 000 27 GREAT-WEST RETIREMENT SERVICES 500.00
Totals for 201100673 2,424 .33
06/22/2012 201100674 10 L 000 000 811612 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 609.90
06/22/2012 201100674 27 L 000 000 811612 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 9.60
06/22/2012 201100674 80 L 000 000 811612 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 7.50
06/22/2012 201100674 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 10,897.10
06/22/2012 201100674 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 1,597.11
06/22/2012 201100674 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 80.17
06/22/2012 201100674 80 L 000 000 811611 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 8.97
06/22/2012 201100674 99 L 000 000 811611 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK 65.62
06/22/2012 201100674 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 3,762.07
06/22/2012 201100674 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 551.38
06/22/2012 201100674 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 27.68
06/22/2012 201100674 80 L 000 000 811611 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 3.10
06/22/2012 201100674 99 L 000 000 811611 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK 22.65
06/22/2012 201100674 10 L 000 000 811612 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 23,606.60
06/22/2012 201100674 27 L 000 000 811612 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 2,722.14
06/22/2012 201100674 50 L 000 000 811612 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 267.28
06/22/2012 201100674 80 L 000 000 811612 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 9.06
06/22/2012 201100674 99 L 000 000 811612 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK 105.90
Totals for 201100674 44,353.83
06/22/2012 201100675 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 16,086.19
06/22/2012 201100675 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 2,357.64
06/22/2012 201100675 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 118.35
06/22/2012 201100675 80 L 000 000 811611 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 13.25
06/22/2012 201100675 99 L 000 000 811611 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK 96.87
06/22/2012 201100675 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 3,762.07
06/22/2012 201100675 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 551.38
06/22/2012 201100675 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 27.68
06/22/2012 201100675 80 L 000 000 811611 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK 3.10
06/22/2012 201100675 99 L 000 000 811611 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK 22.65
Totals for 201100675 23,039.18
06/22/2012 201100676 10 L 000 000 811613 000 10 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 32.50
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DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/22/2012 201100676 50 L 000 000 811613 000 50 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 55.00
06/22/2012 201100676 80 L 000 000 811613 000 80 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 7.50
06/22/2012 201100676 10 L 000 000 811613 000 10 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 13,460.53
06/22/2012 201100676 27 L 000 000 811613 000 27 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 1,846.51
06/22/2012 201100676 50 L 000 000 811613 000 50 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 108.90
06/22/2012 201100676 80 L 000 000 811613 000 80 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 2.40
06/22/2012 201100676 99 L 000 000 811613 000 99 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 67.91
Totals for 201100676 15,581.25
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811621 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 12,854.03
06/22/2012 201100677 27 L 000 000 811621 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,620.04
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811621 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 12,648.73
06/22/2012 201100677 27 L 000 000 811621 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,620.04
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811622 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 900.83
06/22/2012 201100677 27 L 000 000 811622 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 95.14
06/22/2012 201100677 50 L 000 000 811622 000 50 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 88.46
06/22/2012 201100677 99 L 000 000 811622 000 99 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 77.20
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811621 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 205.30
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811622 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 2,409.58
06/22/2012 201100677 27 L 000 000 811622 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 587.37
06/22/2012 201100677 50 L 000 000 811622 000 50 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 88.46
06/22/2012 201100677 80 L 000 000 811622 000 80 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 13.93
06/22/2012 201100677 99 L 000 000 811622 000 99 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 77.20
06/22/2012 201100677 10 L 000 000 811622 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1,508.75
06/22/2012 201100677 27 L 000 000 811622 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 492.23
06/22/2012 201100677 80 L 000 000 811622 000 80 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 13.93
Totals for 201100677 35,301.22
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811691 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 89.54
06/22/2012 201100678 27 L 000 000 811691 000 27 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 38.44
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811669 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 2,352.50
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811691 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 413.00
06/22/2012 201100678 27 L 000 000 811691 000 27 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 20.00
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811691 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 10.44
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 3,665.68
06/22/2012 201100678 27 L 000 000 811670 000 27 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 140.13
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811670 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 5,675.02
06/22/2012 201100678 27 L 000 000 811670 000 27 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 525.00
06/22/2012 201100678 80 L 000 000 811670 000 80 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 78.25
06/22/2012 201100678 10 L 000 000 811691 000 10 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 147.40
06/22/2012 201100678 27 L 000 000 811691 000 27 WEA TRUST ADVANTAGE 65.94
Totals for 201100678 13,221.34
06/22/2012 201100679 10 A 000 000 711100 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK/NET PR & DIRECT DE 172,823.24
06/22/2012 201100679 27 A 000 000 711100 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK/NET PR & DIRECT DE 27,558.20
06/22/2012 201100679 50 A 000 000 711100 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK/NET PR & DIRECT DE 1,281.34
06/22/2012 201100679 80 A 000 000 711100 000 80 WELLS FARGO BANK/NET PR & DIRECT DE 93.69
06/22/2012 201100679 99 A 000 000 711100 000 99 WELLS FARGO BANK/NET PR & DIRECT DE 1,020.29
Totals for 201100679 202,776.76
06/22/2012 201100745 50 L 000 000 811612 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 10.00
06/22/2012 201100745 10 L 000 000 811612 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 2,471.02
06/22/2012 201100745 27 L 000 000 811612 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 593.05
06/22/2012 201100745 50 L 000 000 811612 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 377.57
06/22/2012 201100745 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 2,264.51
06/22/2012 201100745 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 333.62
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER FD VENDOR AMOUNT
06/22/2012 201100745 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 390.55
06/22/2012 201100745 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 781.94
06/22/2012 201100745 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 115.18
06/22/2012 201100745 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 134.84
Totals for 201100745 7,472.28
06/22/2012 201100746 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 781.94
06/22/2012 201100746 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 115.18
06/22/2012 201100746 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 134.84
06/22/2012 201100746 10 L 000 000 811611 000 10 WELLS FARGO BANK 3,342.92
06/22/2012 201100746 27 L 000 000 811611 000 27 WELLS FARGO BANK 492.48
06/22/2012 201100746 50 L 000 000 811611 000 50 WELLS FARGO BANK 576.54
Totals for 201100746 5,443.90
06/22/2012 201100747 10 L 000 000 811613 000 10 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 1,644.88
06/22/2012 201100747 27 L 000 000 811613 000 27 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 282.07
06/22/2012 201100747 50 L 000 000 811613 000 50 WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 318.89
Totals for 201100747 2,245.84
06/22/2012 201100748 10 L 000 000 811621 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 2,078.50
06/22/2012 201100748 10 L 000 000 811622 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 268.41
06/22/2012 201100748 27 L 000 000 811622 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 90.13
06/22/2012 201100748 10 L 000 000 811621 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 2,078.50
06/22/2012 201100748 10 L 000 000 811622 000 10 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 391.47
06/22/2012 201100748 27 L 000 000 811622 000 27 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 164.30
06/22/2012 201100748 50 L 000 000 811622 000 50 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT SYSTEM 453.95